
2019-05-22 Liaison response from IEEE 802.11 Working Group to ITU-T Collaboration on 

ITS Communication Standards (CITS) committee 

TO:  Stefano Polidori, CITS Secretariat, stefano.polidori@itu.int 

 

FROM: Dorothy Stanley, IEEE 802.11 Working Group Chair, dstanley@ieee.org 
 

CC: 

 CITS Chair, Russel Shield, trs@ygomi.com 

 TSB Consultant, Arthur Atangana, arthur@atangana.co  

 Konstantinos Karachalios,  IEEE-SA Standards Board, Secretary, IEEE-SA Board of Governors 
sasecretary@ieee.org 

 Paul Nikolich, IEEE 802 chair, p.nikolich@ieee.org  

 Jon Rosdahl, Vice-chair, IEEE 802.11 WLAN Working Group 
jrosdahl@ieee.org 

 Robert Stacey, Vice-Chair, IEEE 802.11 WLAN Working Group 
robert.stacey@intel.com 

 Bo Sun, Chair IEEE TGbd, sun.bo1@zte.com.cn 

 

SUBJECT: IEEE 802.11 Working Group Reply Liaison Statement to the ITU-T Collaboration on ITS 
Communication Standards (CITS) committee Liaison Statement on ITS communication standards 
online database 

Dear Stefano, 

The IEEE 802.11 Working Group (WG) is pleased to confirm that the liaison from the CITS committee, 

“LS on ITS communication standards online database” has been received. We thank the CITS 

committee for the joint effort on the ITS communication standards online database.  

As requested by CITS to “appoint an expert to maintain and update the relevant communication 

standards in the online database”, Bo Sun (Sun.bo1@zte.com.cn) is appointed as the IEEE 802.11 

expert to maintain and update the IEEE 802.11 related communication standards online database. 

Best Regards, 

/s/ 

Dorothy Stanley (dstanley@ieee.org)  
IEEE 802.11 WG Chair 

References: 

[1] Received CITS committee liaison, see https://mentor.ieee.org/802.11/dcn/19/11-19-0636-00-

0000-2019-04-cits-liaison.docx  
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